
Dominicans, Brussels

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BD036 Antonia Howard Catherine 1661 1661

BD008 Elizabeth Boyle Barbara 1664 1717

BD006 Jane Berchmans Jeanne Anne 1665 1669

BD049 Catherine Mildmay Catherine 1665 1714

BD052 Frances Pecke Francis 1665 1680

BD059 Bridgett Sheldon Magdalen 1665 1699

BD015 Anne Busby Anne 1666 1722

BD055 Columba Pounde Columba 1666 1699

BD039 Margaret Howard Margaret 
Catherine of St 
Dominick

1668 1683

BD020 Dorothy Canning Dorothy 1670 1712

BD016 Elizabeth Busby Teresa 1671 1710

BD025 Mary Crofts Mary 1672 1720

BD068 Anna Thompson Anna Maria 1674 1728

BD004 Susanna Barker Susanna 1675 1722

BD027 Tecla Darcy Tecla 1675 1722

BD050 Margaret Mildmay Margarite 
Constantia

1675 1728

BD030 Anna Gallaway Sophia 1677 1694

BD041 Mary Howard Maria Delphina 1677 1714

BD070 Susanna Touchet Susanna Christina 1677 1694

BD043 Anna Hurlocke Anna Margarita 1679 1680

BD003 Laetitia Barker Laetitia Maria 1680 1748

BD002 Jane Atmore Jane Agnes 1681 1731

BD064 Mary Smith Mary Agatha 1681 1694

BD033 Isabella Hansbie Isabella Winefrid 1682 1734

BD022 Anne Coleman Anne Ursula 1685 1733

BD021 Mary Anne Chilton Mary Anna 1688 1741

BD076 Mary Yeats Maria Augustina 1690 1733

BD038 Elizabeth Howard Elizabeth 
Dominica

1695 1761

BD040 Mary Howard Mary Rosa 1695 1747

BD017 Teresa Busby Mary Teresa 1700 1711

BD037 Catherine Howard Catherine Mary 
Joseph

1701 1753

BD066 Penelope Stanford Marie Claire 1701 1709

BD072 Mary Ward Mary Agatha 1702 1728
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BD009 Elizabeth Brent Elizabeth 1706 1752

BD056 Martha Roberts Martha 1706 1755

BD014 Olimpia Bulstrode Francis 1707 1733

BD028 Margaret Ellerker Margaret Xaveria 1711 1737

BD013 Julia Brown Julia 1712 1747

BD057 Mary Sarsfield Mary Teresa 1712 1740

BD044 Catherine Hyde Catherine Winifrid 1716 1752

BD023 Margaret Compton Margaret Joseph 1717 1768

BD007 Margaret Boucher Mary Clare 1718 1752

BD077 Elizabeth Young Mary 1721 1774

BD054 Mary Polehampton Mary Cecily 1723 1746

BD069 Anne Thompson Anne Lucy 1723 1778

BD060 Anna Short Anna Maria 1731 1782

BD031 Mary Groves Mary Agatha 1732 1749

BD058 Mary Segrave Mary Frances 1734 1790

BD061 Margarit Short Mary Agnes 1734 1780

BD075 Mary Yates Mary Catharine 1734 1773

BD062 Mary Short Mary Ursula 1735 1741

BD073 Mary Watkinson Mary Augustine 1738 1763

BD029 Mary Fuller Mary Barbara 1739 1785

BD019 Mary Calvert Mary Anna 1750 1800

BD011 Henrietta Brooke Mary Rose 1756 1757

BD012 Mary Brooke Mary Teresa 1756 1789

BD010 Elizabeth Brooke Ann Dominick 1757 1816

BD065 Mary Aloysia Spalding Anne Dominic 1757 1757

BD024 Mary Constable Mary Joseph 1758 1780

BD035 Albertina Horis Albertina 1758

BD051 Mary Paston Mary Clementina 1758 1779

BD074 Mary Wilkinson Mary Hyacinth 1758 1788

BD046 Elizabeth Kitchin Elizabeth Jerome 1761 1824

BD018 Alexia Caitsen Alexia 1763

BD047 Sarah Kitchin Sarah Alexia 1763 1789

BD001 Marguerite Allgood Mary Louisa 1779 1821

BD032 Francis Halford Mary Benedict 1783 1792

BD045 Jane Jackson Mary Magdalen 1783 1788

BD042 Elizabeth Hunt Mary Joseph 1789 1794

BD063 Alice Smith Marguerite 1789

BD005 Ann Barstow Ann Mary 
Magdalen

1790 1832
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BD026 Anne Marie Danton Catherine Therese 1791 1824

BD048 Jane Leadbitter Mary Teresa 1791

BD067 Elizabeth Stowers Mary Rose 1791

BD071 Ann Roy, van Ann Catharine 1793 1833

BD078 Clare Elst, van

BD034 Lewesa Hertogh, de Louisa
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BD036 Antonia Howard Catherine 1661 1661

BD006 Jane Berchmans Jeanne Anne 1665 1669

BD043 Anna Hurlocke Anna Margarita 1679 1680

BD052 Frances Pecke Francis 1665 1680

BD039 Margaret Howard Margaret 
Catherine of St 
Dominick

1668 1683

BD030 Anna Gallaway Sophia 1677 1694

BD064 Mary Smith Mary Agatha 1681 1694

BD070 Susanna Touchet Susanna Christina 1677 1694

BD055 Columba Pounde Columba 1666 1699

BD059 Bridgett Sheldon Magdalen 1665 1699

BD066 Penelope Stanford Marie Claire 1701 1709

BD016 Elizabeth Busby Teresa 1671 1710

BD017 Teresa Busby Mary Teresa 1700 1711

BD020 Dorothy Canning Dorothy 1670 1712

BD041 Mary Howard Maria Delphina 1677 1714

BD049 Catherine Mildmay Catherine 1665 1714

BD008 Elizabeth Boyle Barbara 1664 1717

BD025 Mary Crofts Mary 1672 1720

BD004 Susanna Barker Susanna 1675 1722

BD015 Anne Busby Anne 1666 1722

BD027 Tecla Darcy Tecla 1675 1722

BD050 Margaret Mildmay Margarite 
Constantia

1675 1728

BD068 Anna Thompson Anna Maria 1674 1728

BD072 Mary Ward Mary Agatha 1702 1728

BD002 Jane Atmore Jane Agnes 1681 1731

BD014 Olimpia Bulstrode Francis 1707 1733

BD022 Anne Coleman Anne Ursula 1685 1733

BD076 Mary Yeats Maria Augustina 1690 1733

BD033 Isabella Hansbie Isabella Winefrid 1682 1734

BD028 Margaret Ellerker Margaret Xaveria 1711 1737

BD057 Mary Sarsfield Mary Teresa 1712 1740

BD021 Mary Anne Chilton Mary Anna 1688 1741

BD062 Mary Short Mary Ursula 1735 1741
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BD054 Mary Polehampton Mary Cecily 1723 1746

BD013 Julia Brown Julia 1712 1747

BD040 Mary Howard Mary Rosa 1695 1747

BD003 Laetitia Barker Laetitia Maria 1680 1748

BD031 Mary Groves Mary Agatha 1732 1749

BD007 Margaret Boucher Mary Clare 1718 1752

BD009 Elizabeth Brent Elizabeth 1706 1752

BD044 Catherine Hyde Catherine Winifrid 1716 1752

BD037 Catherine Howard Catherine Mary 
Joseph

1701 1753

BD056 Martha Roberts Martha 1706 1755

BD011 Henrietta Brooke Mary Rose 1756 1757

BD065 Mary Aloysia Spalding Anne Dominic 1757 1757

BD038 Elizabeth Howard Elizabeth 
Dominica

1695 1761

BD073 Mary Watkinson Mary Augustine 1738 1763

BD023 Margaret Compton Margaret Joseph 1717 1768

BD075 Mary Yates Mary Catharine 1734 1773

BD077 Elizabeth Young Mary 1721 1774

BD069 Anne Thompson Anne Lucy 1723 1778

BD051 Mary Paston Mary Clementina 1758 1779

BD024 Mary Constable Mary Joseph 1758 1780

BD061 Margarit Short Mary Agnes 1734 1780

BD060 Anna Short Anna Maria 1731 1782

BD029 Mary Fuller Mary Barbara 1739 1785

BD045 Jane Jackson Mary Magdalen 1783 1788

BD074 Mary Wilkinson Mary Hyacinth 1758 1788

BD012 Mary Brooke Mary Teresa 1756 1789

BD047 Sarah Kitchin Sarah Alexia 1763 1789

BD058 Mary Segrave Mary Frances 1734 1790

BD032 Francis Halford Mary Benedict 1783 1792

BD042 Elizabeth Hunt Mary Joseph 1789 1794

BD019 Mary Calvert Mary Anna 1750 1800

BD010 Elizabeth Brooke Ann Dominick 1757 1816

BD001 Marguerite Allgood Mary Louisa 1779 1821

BD026 Anne Marie Danton Catherine Therese 1791 1824

BD046 Elizabeth Kitchin Elizabeth Jerome 1761 1824

BD005 Ann Barstow Ann Mary 
Magdalen

1790 1832
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BD071 Ann Roy, van Ann Catharine 1793 1833

BD018 Alexia Caitsen Alexia 1763

BD078 Clare Elst, van

BD034 Lewesa Hertogh, de Louisa

BD035 Albertina Horis Albertina 1758

BD048 Jane Leadbitter Mary Teresa 1791

BD063 Alice Smith Marguerite 1789

BD067 Elizabeth Stowers Mary Rose 1791
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